The Village Council hereby approves the 

piggyback of the Miami Beach's Contract #22-397-02 and accepts the bid submitted by Contender 

Boats for the purchase of a 2026 28' Contender Boat for the Village Fire Rescue Department, at a 

cost not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($275,000.00), as set 

forth in Exhibit "1" attached hereto. 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms 

and conditions of the purchase.

[...]

this section or under any other section of this agreement. 

11/3/2025 

RE: Contender Boat, 28T, lslamorada Fire Rescue, CBI 8860 

To Whom It May Concern, 

This letter is to confirm that the total price for the referenced project/item above will not 
exceed two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000.00). 

ssica Ocasio 
les Administration 

Contender Boats • 1820 SE 38 1
h Avenue • Homestead, FL 33035 * contenderboats.com